
South Island Regatta Schedule 2024/2025
Day Date  Event  Venue Organizer Notes
Sun 19 May 2024 Meridian Long distance Oreti River Invercargill Rowing /SRA
Sun 16 Jun 2024 Meridian Long distance Oreti River Waihopai Rowing /SRA

Sun 23 Jun 2024 SRA Awards Riverton SRA

28 Jun 2024 Matariki  weekend 
Sun 21 Jul 2024 Meridian Long distance Oreti River Awarua  Boating /SRA
Sun 18 Aug 2024 Meridian Long distance Oreti River Legion of Rowers
Sun 15 Sep 2024 Meridian Long distance Oreti River Southland Rowing 
Sat/Sun 14 Sep 2024 Coaches conference Wellington 

14 Sep 2024
Sat/Sun 21 Sep 2024 New Zealand Masters Championships  Karapiro Rowing NZ
Sat 29 Sep 2024 R2 K Singles Regatta Lake Ruataniwha South Island  Rowing 
Sat/Sun 29 Sep 2024 South Island Interprovincial Mainland Championships Lake Ruataniwha South Island  Rowing 

5 Oct 2024

Sat/Sun 12 Oct 2024 Canoe New Zealand  Regatta Lake Ruataniwha

Sat 12 Oct 2024 Bluff Regatta Short-course Quads & Doubles only Bluff Harbour  Awarua BC / legion 

19 Oct 2024

Sun 27 Oct 2024 Cromwell to Clyde Lake Dunstan  Dunstan Arm Rowing 

Mon 18 Oct 2024 Labour day

Sat/Sun 2 Nov 2024 Aoraki 1km Regatta Lake Ruataniwha Timaru  Rowing Club 

Sat 2 Nov 2024 Invercargill RC  Sprints Regatta   800 Metres Oreti River Invercargill Rowing Club 

Sat 9 Nov 2024 Waihopai Corporate 8's Oreti River Waihopai Rowing Club 

Sat 9 Nov 2024 North End Regatta Sat 9th

Sun 10 Nov 2024 Wilson Memorial Regatta Sun 10th

15 Nov 2024

Fri-Sun 15 Nov 2024 NZ Power Boats Lake Ruataniwha

Sat 16 Nov 2024 Queenstown Marathon 

Sat 23 Nov 2024 Southland Legion of Rowers Regatta Oreti River Legion of Rowers

Sat/Sun 30 Nov 2024 Clyde Regatta Lake Dunstan Dunstan Arm  Rowing 

Sat/Sun 7 Dec 2024 Proposed End of year BBQ Invercargill RC Southland Legion

Sat/Sun 14 Dec 2024 Otago Championships Lake Ruataniwha Otago Rowing Assn

21 Dec 2024

28 Dec 2024
4 Jan 2025

11 Jan 2025

Sat/Sun 18 Jan 2025 Canterbury Championships Lake Ruataniwha Canterbury Rowing Assn

Sat 25 Jan 2025 ILT/Meridian Energy Southland Championships Oreti River SRA 

Sat/Sun 1 Feb 2025 Meridian Energy South Island Championships Lake Ruataniwha South Island Rowing 

Tue-Sat 18 Feb 2025 NZ Rowing Club Championships (18 - 23 Feb) Lake Ruataniwha NZ Rowing Assn

Sat 1 Mar 2025 Masters & Junior Regatta Lake Hayes Southland Rowing Assn

Sat 1 Mar 2025 Twizel Salmon& Wine Festival Lake Ruataniwha

Fri-Sun 7 Mar 2025 Meridian Energy  S I Secondary School Championships Lake Ruataniwha  South Island Rowing 

Sat 15 Mar 2025 Dash 4 Cash Riverton Harbour Riverton RC

Mon-Sun 24 Mar 2025 AON NZ Secondary School Championships (24 - 30 Mar) Lake Karapiro NZSSRA

Sat 29 Mar 2025

Sat 5 Apr 2025 Proposed End of Season  Sprints regatta 500 metres approx Oreti River Southland Rowing Assn Novice --- Mixed --age group races-- Pairs -
Singles  Quad - Eights 

Sat 12 Apr 2025

Fri/Sat 18 Apr 2025 NZ University Champs Lake Ruataniwha

Fri-Mon 18 Apr 2025 Easter 

Fri-Sun 25 Apr 2025 SI Masters Champs (Hokitika - ANZAC weekend) Lake Kaniere

Sat 3 May 2024

Fri - Sun 10 May 2025 NZ Masters Champs Lake Karapiro NZ Legion of Rowers

Sun 18 May 2025 Meridian Long Distance Ōreti River Invercargill Rowing /SRA

24 May 2025

Sat-Mon 31 May 2025 Kings Birthday


